
Stamford American International School (SAIS) practices 
non-selective enrollment in their admissions process. In our 
commitment to inspire students to create their unique future, 
Grade 11 & 12 students are allowed to choose an individualized 
pathway from any of the four curricula that are on offer. All 
students are granted a US accredited Stamford High School 
Diploma alongside the opportunity to pursue the International 
Baccalaureate (IB) Diploma, Advanced Placement (AP) courses, 
BTEC Diploma or a combination of courses.

Stamford American International School, 1 Woodleigh Lane, Singapore 357684   |   +65 6653 7907    |   www.sais.edu.sg  
 

VISION
At SAIS, we inspire students to create their unique future.

MISSION
Together, we cultivate a culture of optimism, excellence, and 
empowerment for everyone by developing the mind-set and skills to 
thrive in a complex world.

OUR SCHOOL
With more than 75 nationalities represented on campus, each student has 
the unique opportunity to develop an understanding of, and appreciation 
for, the philosophies of people from different cultures including our host 
country of Singapore. 

OUR PROGRAM
Stamford is an IB World School authorised to teach IBPYP, IBMYP, IBDP. 
The American Education Reaches Out (AERO) Standards provide the 
major content for learning and outlines the learning outcomes to be 
achieved by our students. Stamford offers a holistic program with a focus 
on academics but also a love for the Arts, Athletics, Service, Outdoor 
Education and Wellness. Our Advisory program encourages students to 
become optimistic, learn to persevere and to develop a growth mindset.
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CEEB and ACT code: 687244 | IBDP code: 6874 | BTEC Center: 94318 | UCAS code: 40899

School Contacts
Ms Kim Cheah - Director of College Counseling.
+65 6602 4190 | kim.cheah@sais.edu.sg

Mr Gavin Fuller - Academic & College Counselor. 
+65 6602 7260 | gavin.fuller@sais.edu.sg

Ms Hannah Thompson - Academic & College 
Counselor. 
+65 6602 7253 | hannah.thompson@sais.edu.sg 

Mr Carlo Kuepers - Academic & College Counselor.
+65 6602 7244 | carlo.kuepers@sais.edu.sg

Ms Rin Kim - Academic & College Counselor.
+65 6602 7185 | haelin.kim@sais.edu.sg 

Mr Desmond Wong - Registrar.
+65 8777 7668 | desmond.wong@sais.edu.sg 

School Leadership
Dr Mark Wenzel - Superintendent. 
mark.wenzel@sais.edu.sg 

Mr. Ocki Fernandes - High School Principal. 
ocki.fernandes@sais.edu.sg

Dr Amit Khanna - AP/DP Coordinator. 
amit.khanna@sais.edu.sg

Mr Andy Tear - BTEC Coordinator. 
andy.tear@sais.edu.sg 

School Calendar
Stamford operates a Northern
hemisphere calendar (Aug through June). 

Semester 1: August to December
Semester 2: January to June

SAIS complies with NACAC's Statement of Principles of Good 
Practice. In accordance, applicable disciplinary issues will be 
reported to colleges. The College Counseling Office will also report 
any significant change in a student's academic status or qualification, 
including personal conduct record between the time of 
recommendation and graduation.



STAMFORD COURSES
ART FOUNDATION 1 & 2
CONSUMER MATHEMATICS 11 & 12
CONTEMPORARY ENGLISH 11 & 12
ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 
9 & 10
GLOBAL PERSPECTIVES 
PRECALCULUS (PREAP)
PUBLIC SPEAKING
REAL WORLD SCIENCE
SPANISH SIELE A1, A2, & B1
OUTDOOR EDUCATION
URBAN ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
For a full description of the above courses, please visit our website.

ACADEMIC COURSE OFFERINGS
IBDP and BTEC courses are offered to students in Grades 11-12. AP 
courses are offered to students from Grades 10-12. Stamford students 
are limited to taking a maximum of 4 AP courses per year. IB Diploma 
students are restricted to three Higher Level courses.

GRADES 9 & 10 - IB Middle Years
Programme (IBMYP) 
All students in Grades 9 and 10 participate in the IB MYP. Grade 10 
students are offered up to 2 AP courses if they wish to take them. All 
Grade 10 students participate in the MYP Personal Project and have the 
opportunity to sit for the MYP Certificate.

GRADES 11 & 12 (IBDP, AP, BTEC or
Individualized Pathway)
Academic counseling begins for students in Grade 9 and students are given 
an option to pursue a variety of academic pathways. Stamford is the first 
and only school in Singapore to offer the American Advanced Placement, 
BTEC Diploma and International Baccalaureate Diploma Curricula.

INDIVIDUALIZED PATHWAY 
Stamford students have the opportunity to take a blend of IB, BTEC 
and/or AP courses to work towards the Stamford High School Diploma.  
This offers flexibility and choice for students in choosing their courses and 
rigor. Students in the blended pathway also have the opportunity to take 
IB or AP external examinations. Students in the BTEC Diploma are more 
restricted to the courses they may take depending on the type of the 
diploma they are working towards.

STAMFORD GRADE POINT AVERAGE
(GPA) EQUIVALENCY
Students at Stamford are not ranked nor do we calculate GPA. For 
schools requiring GPA we suggest the following equivalency: students 
taking IBDP Standard Level (SL) and Theory of Knowledge (TOK) courses 
would be awarded a 0.5 weight per semester. Students taking IBDP 
Higher Level (HL) and AP courses would be awarded a 1.0 weight per 
semester. These weights would be due to the rigor of the courses.

Middle Years + Diploma 
Programme

IB Mark Grade

7 A+
6 A, A-
5 B+, B
4 B-, C+
3 C, C-
2 D
1 F

AP Mark Grade
5 A+, A, A-
4 B+, B, B-
3 C+, C
2 C-, D
1 F

Advanced 
Placement Program

BTEC 
Program

IB Mark Grade

STAMFORD 
HIGH SCHOOL 
DIPLOMA STAMFORD 

HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA
& INTERNATIONAL
BACCALAUREATE 
DIPLOMA

STAMFORD 
HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA
WITH ADVANCED 
PLACEMENT COURSES

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS
Total minimum credits to graduate is 24 
credits: 1 credit equals 1 academic year of 
study + Service.

The majority of students will graduate in excess of 
the minimum graduation requirements. Students 
may not graduate early even if all credits are met.

GRADING AND REPORTING
Progress grades are reported 
quarterly, and Final grades are 
reported on the transcript. Stamford 
uses the IB 1-7 Grading Scale for 
Stamford, MYP and DP courses, the 
AP 1-5 scale for AP courses, and the 
BTEC D-U scale. Precalculus (PreAP) 
uses the AP grading scale. The 
Theory of Knowledge course is 
reported as a P (Pass) or F (Fail) as 
we want the focus to be on 
feedback and student learning.

English Mathematics Science Social Sciences 
(Humanities)

4 3 3 3

STAMFORD 
HIGH SCHOOL 
DIPLOMA WITH
BTEC DIPLOMA

COLLEGE COUNSELING POLICIES
The Stamford College Counseling department has 
a 10-school plan for college/university applications 
worldwide. The plan is to ensure that students 
practice “quality of choice” in researching and 
ultimately choosing the universities in which they 
apply for. Academic and college counselors 
support each student individually to ensure that 
they do proper research to realize what institutions 
have the potential to be the right “fit” for them. 
Whether it is a preference for a specific program, 
location or educational experience, we encourage 
Stamford students and parents to focus on "quality 
over quantity” when developing their college lists. 

D A+, A, A-
M B+, B, B-
P C+, C, C-, D

U F

D* A++

Modern
Languages Arts Electives

Physical &
Health 

Education

3 2 4 2



IBDP RESULTS | CLASS OF 2022
IB Diploma candidates must also complete the IBDP Core, which consists 
of Theory of Knowledge (TOK), Creativity, Activity, Service (CAS), and the 
Extended Essay (EE). All students must complete CAS and TOK. Stamford 
HS Diploma students can choose to pursue IBDP Course Certificates, 
enabling them to sit selected IBDP examinations and not complete the 
Extended Essay. Stamford HS Diploma students have the option to take 
Global Perspectives as an alternative to Theory of Knowledge (TOK).

Highlights:
Total number of graduating students: 146
Number of candidates registered in the session: 106
Number of IB Diploma students registered: 62
Number of students who obtained the IB Diploma: 61
Percent of students who obtained Bilingual Diplomas: 24%
Highest IB Diploma points awarded to a SAIS student: 44
Number of SAIS students earning 40 or higher: 13

Section Middle 50%

Math 620-680

Evidence-Based Reading 560-620

Total (on 1600) 1220-1300

SAT SCORES | CLASS OF 2022
The scores below represent the range of the 
middle 50th percentile of students. Scores 
represent those of Seniors who took the 
exams, including non-native English speakers.

SAT Summary

SAIS Average Score

35.1

World Average Score

31.9

Biology HL

Biology SL

Business Management HL

Business Management SL

Chemistry HL

Chemistry SL

Design Technology HL

Design Technology SL

Economics HL

Economics SL

English A Literature HL

English A Literature SL

English A: Language and Literature HL

English A: Language and Literature SL

English B HL

History HL

History SL

Chinese A Language and Literature HL

Chinese A Language and Literature SL

Chinese ab initio SL

Chinese B HL

Chinese B SL

Mathematics AA HL

Mathematics AA SL

Mathematics AI HL

Mathematics AI SL

Music HL

Physics HL

Physics SL

Psychology HL

Psychology SL

Spanish ab initio SL

Spanish A: Language and Literature HL

Spanish A: Language and Literature SL

Spanish B HL

Spanish B SL

Sports, exercise and health science HL

Sports, exercise and health science SL

Theatre HL

Theatre SL

Visual Arts HL

Visual Arts SL

Mean

5.2

4.9

5.8

5.8

5.3

5.1

5.8

6.1

5.7

5.6

5.0

5.0

5.9

5.6

5.6

5.0

5.7

5.3

5.8

6.3

7.0

5.6

5.5

5.2

5.1

5.3

7.0

5.1

5.3

5.5

5.6

5.5

4.0

6.0

6.0

5.6

5.7

5.6

6.5

5.0

4.7

5.0

5.5

4.72

4.56

5.24

5.10

4.98

4.54

4.87

4.62

5.39

5.01

4.73

5.26

5.02

5.26

5.89

4.64

4.76

5.77

5.73

6.29

5.80

5.21

4.99

4.78

4.39

5.03

5.09

4.64

5.07

4.79

5.05

4.95

5.15

5.82

5.04

4.98

4.18

4.96

4.64

4.44

4.11

5.19

2022 IBDP Exam Results SAIS Average World Average

AP PROGRAM RESULTS | 
CLASS OF 2022
AP Students have the option to take Global 
Perspectives as an alternative to Theory of 
Knowledge (TOK). Students can take an AP 
course and select not to take the external 
examination. Similarly, students who do not 
take the courses can also opt to take the 
external examinations. AP results include 
students from Grades 10 to 12.

3-D Art and Design

Biology

Calculus AB

Calculus BC

Calculus BC/AB Subset

Chinese Language & Culture

Comparative Government & Politics

Computer Science A

Computer Science Principles

English Literature & Composition

Human Geography

Macroeconomics

Microeconomics

Physics 1

Physics C: Electricity & Magnetism

Physics C: Mechanics

Psychology

Spanish Language & Culture

Statistics

US History

Mean

3.0

3.25

3.00

4.33

4.67

4.86

4.07

3.11

3.40

3.39

3.48

3.04

3.36

2.29

3.00

3.60

3.35

2.67

3.21

4.00
3.48

3.11

2.91

3.68

3.92

3.97

3.14

3.20

2.91

2.83

2.70

2.72

2.93

2.47

3.43

3.41

2.86

3.54

2.89

2.57
3.12

2022 AP Exam Results SAIS Avg. World Avg. 

% of students
with 3+74% % of students

with 523%

BTEC PROGRAM RESULTS  | 
CLASS OF 2022
Class of 2022 was the first cohort with 
graduating BTEC students

Course Number of 
Diplomas Awarded

5

2

3

2

1

1

Art & Design Extended Diploma

Art & Design Diploma

Art & Design Foundation Diploma

Art & Design Subsidiary Diploma

Performing Arts (Acting) Foundation Diploma

Music Subsidiary Diploma

SAIS Average Exam

5.5

World Average Exam

5.1



UNIVERSITY ACCEPTANCES IN 2020 AND 2021 
The list below represents the colleges and universities that 
Stamford graduates have been accepted to in 2021 and 2022:

 USA   
American University
Baylor University
Belmont University
Bentley University
Boston College
Boston University
Brandeis University
Bucknell University
California State Polytechnic University, Pomona
California State University, Bakersfield/ Chico/ 
Fullerton/Long Beach/ Northridge/ Sacramento/ 
San Bernardino/San Marcos
Case Western Reserve University
College of New Jersey
College of the Holy Cross
Colorado State University
Drexel University
Duke University
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach
Emerson College
Fordham University
Franklin & Marshall College
George Washington University
Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia Southern University
Haverford College
Hawaii Pacific University
Illinois Institute of Technology
Indiana University-Bloomington
Knox College
Lehigh University
LeTourneau University
Lewis & Clark College
Loyola Marymount University
Loyola University Chicago
Macalester College
Metropolitan State University of Denver
Michigan State University
Montana State University
Mount Holyoke College
New York University
North Carolina State University
Northeastern University
Occidental College
Ohio State University-Main Campus
Oregon State University
Pace University
Pennsylvania State University - University Park
Purdue University
Reed College
Rice University
Rutgers University - New Brunswick
Saint Leo University
San Diego State University
Santa Clara University
Savannah College of Art and Design
San Francisco Art Institute
San Francisco State University
Sarah Lawrence College
Savannah College of Art and Design
School of the Art Institute of Chicago
Seattle University
Skidmore College
State University of New York at New Paltz
St Olaf College
St. Lawrence University
SUNY University at Buffalo
Syracuse University
Texas Tech University
University of Arizona
University of Arkansas
University of California, Berkeley
University of California, Davis
University of California, Irvine
University of California, Los Angeles
University of California, Riverside
University of California, San Diego
University of California, Santa Barbara
University of California, Santa Cruz
University of Colorado 
University of Connecticut
University of Delaware
University of Denver
University of Georgia
University of Illinois 
University of La Verne
University of Maryland

University of Massachusetts
University of Miami
University of Michigan
University of Nevada
University of North Dakota
University of Notre Dame
University of Oregon
University of Pittsburgh
University of San Diego
University of San Francisco
University of Southern California
The University of Tampa
University of Texas, Dallas
University of Texas, Austin
University of Washington
University of Wisconsin
University of Wyoming
Virginia Polytechnic Institute 
Wake Forest University
Wentworth Institute of Technology
Wheaton College
Worcester Polytechnic Institute

 UK
Arts Educational Schools London
Arts University Plymouth
Bournemouth University
Aston University
Bath College
Birmingham City University
Bournemouth University
Brunel University
Cardiff University
Chelsea College of Art & Design
City University of London
Coventry University
Durham University
Goldsmiths, University of London
Heriot-Watt University
Imperial College London
Istituto Marangoni, London
King's College London
Kingston University
Lancaster University
Leeds Arts University
Leeds Conservatoire
Liverpool Institute for Performing Arts
Loughborough University
London Metropolitan University
Newcastle University
Nottingham Trent University
Northumbria University
Oxford Brookes University
Queen Margaret University, Edinburgh
Queen Mary University, London
Regent's University London
Royal Holloway
University College London
University of Bath
University of Bedfordshire
University of Birmingham
University of Bradford
University of Brighton
University of Bristol
University of Central Lancashire
University of Chester
University of Dundee
University of East Anglia
University of Edinburgh
University of Essex
University of Exeter
University of Glasgow
University of Greenwich
University of Leeds
University of Leicester
University of Liverpool
University of London - Birkbeck
University of London - Royal Veterinary 
College
University of Manchester
University of Nottingham
University of Portsmouth
University of Reading
University of Sheffield
University of Southampton
University of Surrey
University of Sussex
University of the Arts London

University of the West of England
University of Warwick
University of West London
University of Westminster
University of York

 Australia
Australian National University
Griffith University
La Trobe University
Monash University
University of Adelaide
University of Melbourne
University of New South Wales
University of Queensland
University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney 
University of Western Australia
Victoria University

 ITALY
Luiss University
Nuova Accademia di Belle Arti

 Canada
Carleton University
Concordia University
Dalhousie University
Emily Carr University of Art and Design
McMaster University
Queen's University
Ryerson University
Simon Fraser University
University of British Columbia 
University of Ottawa
University of Toronto 
University of Waterloo
University of Windsor
Western University
Wilfrid Laurier University
York University

 Denmark
Copenhagen Business School

 Finland
Aalto University
Haaga-Helia University
JAMK University of Applied Sciences
LAB University of Applied Sciences
Vaasa University of Applied Sciences

 France
ESCP Business School
Esmod Paris
Paris College of Art
Universite Paris-Pantheon-Assas

 Hong Kong
  City University of Hong Kong
Education University of Hong Kong
Hong Kong Polytechnic University
Hong Kong University of Science and 
Technology
University of Hong Kong

 China
Renmin University of China

 Ireland
Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland

 Germany
Jacobs University

 Japan
International Christian University
Keio University
Sophia University
Waseda University

 Netherlands
Amsterdam University of Applied 
Sciences
Delft University of Technology
Eindhoven University of Technology
Erasmus University Rotterdam
Fontys University of Applied Sciences
Hague University of Applied Sciences
Leiden University
Maastricht University
Rotterdam University of Applied 
Sciences
Tilburg University 
University College Maastricht
University of Amsterdam
University of Groningen
University of Twente
Vrije Universiteit

 New Zealand
Auckland University of Technology
University of Auckland

 Singapore
Curtin Singapore
ESSEC Business School
Lasalle College of Arts
Nanyang Technological University
National University of Singapore
SIM Global Education
Singapore University of Technology 
and Design
Yale-NUS College

 Spain
EU Business School Barcelona
Escola Superior d'Administració i 
Direcció d'Empreses ESADE
IE Universidad
Università de Navarra

 Sweden
Lund University
Stockholm School of Economics

 Switzerland
École Hôtelière de Lausanne
EU Business School

21/2/2020 – 20/2/2024

Stamford American International School
CPE Registration Number: 200823594D

Period of registration: August 9, 2022 
to August 8, 2026


