

E 22 23

American International School (SAIS) practices non-selective enrollment in their admissions process. In our commitment to inspire students to create their unique future, Grade 11 & 12 students are allowed to choose an individualized pathway from any of the four curricula that are on offer. All students are granted a US accredited Stamford High School Diploma alongside the opportunity to pursue the International Baccalaureate (IB) Diploma, Advanced Placement (AP) courses, BTEC Diploma or a combination of courses.



Stamford American International School, 1 Woodleigh Lane, Singapore 357684 | +65 6653 7907

| www.sais.edu.sg

VISION

At SAIS, we inspire students to create their unique future.

MISSION

Together, we cultivate a culture of optimism, excellence, and empowerment for everyone by developing the mind-set and skills to thrive in a complex world.

OUR SCHOOL

With more than 75 nationalities represented on campus, each student has the unique opportunity to develop an understanding of, and appreciation for, the philosophies of people from different cultures including our host country of Singapore.

OUR PROGRAM

Stamford is an IB World School authorised to teach IBPYP, IBMYP, IBDP. The American Education Reaches Out (AERO) Standards provide the major content for learning and outlines the learning outcomes to be achieved by our students. Stamford offers a holistic program with a focus on academics but also a love for the Arts, Athletics, Service, Outdoor Education and Wellness. Our Advisory program encourages students to become optimistic, learn to persevere and to develop a growth mindset.

SAIS complies with NACAC's Statement of Principles of Good Practice. In accordance, applicable disciplinary issues will be reported to colleges. The College Counseling Office will also report any significant change in a student's academic status or qualification, including personal conduct record between the time of recommendation and graduation.

School Contacts

Ms Kim Cheah - Director of College Counseling. +65 6602 4190 | kim.cheah@sais.edu.sg

Mr Gavin Fuller - Academic & College Counselor. +65 6602 7260 | gavin.fuller@sais.edu.sg

Ms Hannah Thompson - Academic & College Counselor.

+65 6602 7253 | hannah.thompson@sais.edu.sg

Mr Carlo Kuepers - Academic & College Counselor. +65 6602 7244 | carlo.kuepers@sais.edu.sg

Ms Rin Kim - Academic & College Counselor. +65 6602 7185 | haelin.kim@sais.edu.sg

Mr Desmond Wong - Registrar. +65 8777 7668 | desmond.wong@sais.edu.sg

School Leadership

Dr Mark Wenzel - Superintendent. mark.wenzel@sais.edu.sg

Mr. Ocki Fernandes - High School Principal. ocki.fernandes@sais.edu.sq

Dr Amit Khanna - AP/DP Coordinator. amit.khanna@sais.edu.sg

Mr Andy Tear - BTEC Coordinator. andy.tear@sais.edu.sq

School Calendar

Stamford operates a Northern hemisphere calendar (Aug through June).

Semester 1: August to December Semester 2: January to June

CEEB and ACT code: 687244 | IBDP code: 6874 | BTEC Center: 94318 | UCAS code: 40899

ACADEMIC COURSE OFFERINGS

IBDP and BTEC courses are offered to students in Grades 11-12. AP courses are offered to students from Grades 10-12. Stamford students are limited to taking a maximum of 4 AP courses per year. IB Diploma students are restricted to three Higher Level courses.

GRADES 9 & 10 - IB Middle Years Programme (IBMYP)

All students in Grades 9 and 10 participate in the IB MYP. Grade 10 students are offered up to 2 AP courses if they wish to take them. All Grade 10 students participate in the MYP Personal Project and have the opportunity to sit for the MYP Certificate.

GRADES 11 & 12 (IBDP, AP, BTEC or Individualized Pathway)

Academic counseling begins for students in Grade 9 and students are given an option to pursue a variety of academic pathways. Stamford is the first and only school in Singapore to offer the American Advanced Placement, BTEC Diploma and International Baccalaureate Diploma Curricula.

INDIVIDUALIZED PATHWAY

Stamford students have the opportunity to take a blend of IB, BTEC and/or AP courses to work towards the Stamford High School Diploma. This offers flexibility and choice for students in choosing their courses and rigor. Students in the blended pathway also have the opportunity to take IB or AP external examinations. Students in the BTEC Diploma are more restricted to the courses they may take depending on the type of the diploma they are working towards.



STAMFORD GRADE POINT AVERAGE (GPA) EQUIVALENCY

Students at Stamford are not ranked nor do we calculate GPA. For schools requiring GPA we suggest the following equivalency: students taking IBDP Standard Level (SL) and Theory of Knowledge (TOK) courses would be awarded a 0.5 weight per semester. Students taking IBDP Higher Level (HL) and AP courses would be awarded a 1.0 weight per semester. These weights would be due to the rigor of the courses.

Grade

A+, A, A-

B+, B, B-

C+, C

C-, D

Middle Years Programme	+ Diploma	BTEC Program		Advanced Placement Pr	rogram
IB Mark	Grade	IB Mark	Grade	AP Mark	Grad
7	A+	D*	A++	5	A+, A
6	A, A-	D	A+, A, A-	4	B+, E
5	B+, B	М	B+, B, B-	3	C+,
4	B-, C+	Р	C+, C, C-, D	2	C-,
3	C, C-	U	F	1	F
2	D				
	_				

STAMFORD COURSES

ART FOUNDATION 1 & 2 CONSUMER MATHEMATICS 11 & 12 CONTEMPORARY ENGLISH 11 & 12 ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 9 & 10

GLOBAL PERSPECTIVES PRECALCULUS (PREAP) **PUBLIC SPEAKING REAL WORLD SCIENCE SPANISH SIELE A1, A2, & B1 OUTDOOR EDUCATION URBAN ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE**

For a full description of the above courses, please visit our website.

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

Total minimum credits to graduate is 24 credits: 1 credit equals 1 academic year of study + Service.

English	Mathematics	Science	Social Sciences (Humanities)
4	3	3	3
Modern Languages	Arts	Electives	Physical & Health Education
3	2	4	2

The majority of students will graduate in excess of the minimum graduation requirements. Students may not graduate early even if all credits are met.

GRADING AND REPORTING

Progress grades are reported quarterly, and Final grades are reported on the transcript. Stamford uses the IB 1-7 Grading Scale for Stamford, MYP and DP courses, the AP 1-5 scale for AP courses, and the BTEC D-U scale. Precalculus (PreAP) uses the AP grading scale. The Theory of Knowledge course is reported as a P (Pass) or F (Fail) as we want the focus to be on feedback and student learning.

COLLEGE COUNSELING POLICIES

The Stamford College Counseling department has a 10-school plan for college/university applications worldwide. The plan is to ensure that students practice "quality of choice" in researching and ultimately choosing the universities in which they apply for. Academic and college counselors support each student individually to ensure that they do proper research to realize what institutions have the potential to be the right "fit" for them. Whether it is a preference for a specific program, location or educational experience, we encourage Stamford students and parents to focus on "quality over quantity" when developing their college lists.

IBDP RESULTS | CLASS OF 2022

IB Diploma candidates must also complete the IBDP Core, which consists of Theory of Knowledge (TOK), Creativity, Activity, Service (CAS), and the Extended Essay (EE). All students must complete CAS and TOK. Stamford HS Diploma students can choose to pursue IBDP Course Certificates, enabling them to sit selected IBDP examinations and not complete the Extended Essay. Stamford HS Diploma students have the option to take Global Perspectives as an alternative to Theory of Knowledge (TOK).

Highlights:

Total number of graduating students: 146
Number of candidates registered in the session: 106
Number of IB Diploma students registered: 62

Number of students who obtained the IB Diploma: 61
Percent of students who obtained Bilingual Diplomas: 24%
Highest IB Diploma points awarded to a SAIS student: 44

Number of SAIS students earning 40 or higher: 13









World Average Ex	am

		-
2022 IBDP Exam Results	SAIS Average	World Average
Biology HL	5.2	4.72
Biology SL	4.9	4.56
Business Management HL	5.8	5.24
Business Management SL	5.8	5.10
Chemistry HL	5.3	4.98
Chemistry SL	5.1	4.54
Design Technology HL	5.8	4.87
Design Technology SL	6.1	4.62
Economics HL	5.7	5.39
Economics SL	5.6	5.01
English A Literature HL	5.0	4.73
English A Literature SL	5.0	5.26
English A: Language and Literature HL	5.9	5.02
English A: Language and Literature SL	5.6	5.26
English B HL	5.6	5.89
History HL	5.0	4.64
History SL	5.7	4.76
Chinese A Language and Literature HL	5.3	5.77
Chinese A Language and Literature SL	5.8	5.73
Chinese ab initio SL	6.3	
Chinese B HL	7.0	6.29
Chinese B SL	5.6	5.80
Mathematics AA HL	5.5	5.21
Mathematics AA SL	5.2	4.99
Mathematics AI HL	5.1	4.78
Mathematics AI SL	5.3	4.39
Music HL	7.0	5.03
Physics HL	5.1	5.09
Physics SL	5.3	4.64
Psychology HL	5.5	5.07
Psychology SL	5.6	4.79
Spanish ab initio SL	5.5	5.05
Spanish A: Language and Literature HL	4.0	4.95
Spanish A: Language and Literature SL	6.0	5.15
Spanish B HL	6.0	5.82
Spanish B SL	5.6	5.04
Sports, exercise and health science HL	5.7	4.98
Sports, exercise and health science SL	5.6	4.18
Theatre HL	6.5	4.96
Theatre SL	5.0	4.64
Visual Arts HL	4.7	4.44
Visual Arts SL	5.0	4.11

AP PROGRAM RESULTS | CLASS OF 2022

AP Students have the option to take Global Perspectives as an alternative to Theory of Knowledge (TOK). Students can take an AP course and select not to take the external examination. Similarly, students who do not take the courses can also opt to take the external examinations. AP results include students from Grades 10 to 12.





2022 AP Exam Results	SAIS Avg.	World Avg.
3-D Art and Design	3.0	
Biology	3.25	3.11
Calculus AB	3.00	2.91
Calculus BC	4.33	3.68
Calculus BC/AB Subset	4.67	3.92
Chinese Language & Culture	4.86	3.97
Comparative Government & Politics	4.07	3.14
Computer Science A	3.11	3.20
Computer Science Principles	3.40	2.91
English Literature & Composition	3.39	2.83
Human Geography	3.48	2.70
Macroeconomics	3.04	2.72
Microeconomics	3.36	2.93
Physics 1	2.29	2.47
Physics C: Electricity & Magnetism	3.00	3.43
Physics C: Mechanics	3.60	3.41
Psychology	3.35	2.86
Spanish Language & Culture	2.67	3.54
Statistics	3.21	2.89
US History	4.00	2.57
Mean	3.48	3.12

BTEC PROGRAM RESULTS | CLASS OF 2022

Class of 2022 was the first cohort with graduating BTEC students

Course	Number of Diplomas Awarded
Art & Design Extended Diploma	5
Art & Design Diploma	2
Art & Design Foundation Diploma	3
Art & Design Subsidiary Diploma	2
Performing Arts (Acting) Foundation Diploma	1
Music Subsidiary Diploma	1

SAT SCORES | CLASS OF 2022

The scores below represent the range of the middle 50th percentile of students. Scores represent those of Seniors who took the exams, including non-native English speakers.

SAT Summary

Section	Middle 50%
Math	620-680
Evidence-Based Reading	560-620
Total (on 1600)	1220-1300

UNIVERSITY ACCEPTANCES IN 2020 AND 2021

The list below represents the colleges and universities that Stamford graduates have been accepted to in 2021 and 2022:



American University **Baylor University** Belmont University Bentley University Boston College Boston University Brandeis University

Bucknell University California State Polytechnic University, Pomona California State University, Bakersfield/ Chico/ Fullerton/Long Beach/ Northridge/ Sacramento/

San Bernardino/San Marcos Case Western Reserve University College of New Jersey

College of the Holy Cross Colorado State University Drexel University Duke University

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University-Daytona Beach Emerson College

Fordham University Franklin & Marshall College George Washington University Georgia Institute of Technology Georgia Southern University Haverford College Hawaii Pacific University

Illinois Institute of Technology Indiana University-Bloomington **Knox College** Lehigh University LeTourneau University Lewis & Clark College

Loyola Marymount University Loyola University Chicago Macalester College

Metropolitan State University of Denver Michigan State University

Montana State University Mount Holyoke College New York University North Carolina State University Northeastern University

Occidental College

Ohio State University-Main Campus Oregon State University

Pace University

Pennsylvania State University - University Park

Purdue University Reed College Rice University

Rutgers University - New Brunswick

Saint Leo University San Diego State University Santa Clara University

Savannah College of Art and Design San Francisco Art Institute

San Francisco State University Sarah Lawrence College

Savannah College of Art and Design School of the Art Institute of Chicago

Seattle University Skidmore College

State University of New York at New Paltz St Olaf College

St. Lawrence University SUNY University at Buffalo Syracuse University Texas Tech University University of Arizona

University of Arkansas University of California, Berkeley

University of California, Davis University of California, Irvine University of California, Los Angeles University of California, Riverside University of California, San Diego

University of California, Santa Barbara University of California, Santa Cruz

University of Colorado University of Connecticut University of Delaware University of Denver University of Georgia University of Illinois University of La Verne University of Maryland

University of Massachusetts University of Miami University of Michigan University of Nevada

University of North Dakota University of Notre Dame University of Oregon

University of Pittsburgh University of San Diego University of San Francisco

University of Southern California The University of Tampa

University of Texas, Dallas University of Texas, Austin University of Washington University of Wisconsin

University of Wyoming Virginia Polytechnic Institute Wake Forest University Wentworth Institute of Technology

Wheaton College

Worcester Polytechnic Institute

UK UK

Arts Educational Schools London Arts University Plymouth Bournemouth University Aston University Bath College Birmingham City University Bournemouth University **Brunel University** Cardiff University Chelsea College of Art & Design City University of London **Coventry University** Durham University Goldsmiths, University of London Heriot-Watt University Imperial College London Istituto Marangoni, London King's College London Kingston University Lancaster University Leeds Arts University Leeds Conservatoire Liverpool Institute for Performing Arts

Loughborough University London Metropolitan University Newcastle University **Nottingham Trent University** Northumbria University

Oxford Brookes University Queen Margaret University, Edinburgh Queen Mary University, London

Regent's University London

Royal Holloway University College London University of Bath

University of Bedfordshire University of Birmingham

University of Bradford University of Brighton University of Bristol

University of Central Lancashire

University of Chester University of Dundee University of East Anglia University of Edinburgh

University of Essex University of Exeter University of Glasgow

University of Greenwich University of Leeds University of Leicester

University of Liverpool University of London - Birkbeck

University of London - Royal Veterinary

University of Manchester University of Nottingham University of Portsmouth University of Reading University of Sheffield

University of Southampton University of Surrey University of Sussex

University of the Arts London

University of the West of England University of Warwick University of West London University of Westminster University of York



Australia

Australian National University **Griffith University** La Trobe University Monash University University of Adelaide University of Melbourne University of New South Wales University of Queensland University of Sydney University of Technology Sydney University of Western Australia Victoria University



ITALY

Luiss University Nuova Accademia di Belle Arti



Canada 👚

Carleton University Concordia University Dalhousie University Emily Carr University of Art and Design McMaster University Queen's University Ryerson University Simon Fraser University University of British Columbia University of Ottawa University of Toronto University of Waterloo University of Windsor Western University Wilfrid Laurier University York University



Denmark

Copenhagen Business School



Finland

Aalto University Haaga-Helia University JAMK University of Applied Sciences LAB University of Applied Sciences Vaasa University of Applied Sciences





France

ESCP Business School Esmod Paris Paris College of Art Universite Paris-Pantheon-Assas



Hong Kong

City University of Hong Kong Education University of Hong Kong Hong Kong Polytechnic University Hong Kong University of Science and Technology University of Hong Kong



China

Renmin University of China



Ireland

Royal College of Surgeons in Ireland



Germany

Jacobs University



Japan

International Christian University Keio University Sophia University Waseda University



Netherlands

Amsterdam University of Applied

Delft University of Technology Eindhoven University of Technology Erasmus University Rotterdam Fontys University of Applied Sciences Hague University of Applied Sciences Leiden University Maastricht University Rotterdam University of Applied

Sciences Tilburg University University College Maastricht University of Amsterdam University of Groningen

University of Twente Vrije Universiteit



New Zealand

Auckland University of Technology University of Auckland



Singapore

Curtin Singapore ESSEC Business School Lasalle College of Arts Nanyang Technological University National University of Singapore SIM Global Education Singapore University of Technology and Design Yale-NUS College



Spain

EU Business School Barcelona Escola Superior d'Administració i Direcció d'Empreses ESADE IE Universidad Università de Navarra



Sweden

Lund University Stockholm School of Economics



Switzerland

École Hôtelière de Lausanne FU Business School













Stamford American International School CPE Registration Number: 200823594D

Period of registration: August 9, 2022 to August 8, 2026